
 
2023-24 SILGA EXECUTIVE 

Position Name / Address Phone / Fax – Email 
President   Councillor Aimee Grice 

Box 638 or 1444 (personal) 
Oliver, BC  
V0H 1T0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-485-6200 
 
 
250-408-4280 

  agrice@oliver.ca 
Past 
President 
  
 

Councillor Lori Mindnich 
1775 Glencaird St, 
Lumby, BC 
V0E 2G0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-547-2171 
250-547-6894 
 
250-306-4078 

  lorideann2@gmail.com 
   1st Vice 
  President 
 

Councillor Louise Wallace 
Richmond 
500 2nd Ave.NE, Box 40  
Salmon Arm, BC V1E 4N2 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-803-4000 
 
 
250-833-5554 

  lwallacerichmond@salmonarm.ca 
   2nd Vice  
  President 

Councillor Bill Sarai 
7 Victoria St. W 
Kamloops BC  
V2C 1A2 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250 828 3311 
 
 
250 819 8527 

  bsarai@kamloops.ca 
Director at 
Large  

Mayor Spencer Coyne  
Box 670 
Princeton, BC  
V0X 1W0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-295-3522 
 
 
250 295 5553 

  scoyne@princeton.ca 
Director at 
Large 
 

Councillor Tasha Da Silva 
2760 Cameron Road,  
West Kelowna, BC  
V1Z 2T6 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

778-797-1000 
 
 
250-899-7526 

  tasha.dasilva@westkelownacity.ca 
Director at 
Large 
 

Councillor Charlie Hodge  
1435 Water St. 
Kelowna, BC 
V1Y 1J4 

Phone 
Fax 
Home cell 
Work Cell 

250-469-8500 
 
250-979-7254 
250-808-0674 

  chodge@kelowna.ca 
Director at 
Large 
 

Mayor Ward Stamer 
Box 219, 4936 Barriere Town 
Road, 
Barriere, V0E 1E0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250- 672-9751 
 
 
250-851-6165 

  mayor@barriere.ca 
Director at 
Large 

Director Karen Cathcart 
555 Harbourfront Drive NE PO 
Box 978. Salmon Arm, BC 
V1E 4P1 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-832-8194 
 
 
250-344-8357 

  kcathcart@csrd.bc.ca 
Director at 
Large 
 

Councillor Keith Thom 
5806 Beach Ave 
Peachland, BC  
V0H 1X7 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-767-2647 
 
 
250-870-8891 

  keithpthom@gmail.com  
Director at 
Large 

Councillor Barb Wiebe 
Box 610 
Lillooet, BC  
V0K 1V0 

Phone 
Fax 
Home 
Cell 

250-256-4289 
 
 
250 256 7340 

  bwiebe@lillooet.ca 
General 
Manager 

Alison Slater  
PO Box 27017 Cityview PO  
Kamloops BC V2E 0B2  

Phone  
Fax 
Cell 

 
 
250-851-6653  

  yoursilga@gmail.com  
 


